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2015 WISCONSIN ACT 63

AN ACTto repeal 17.26 (1m) (a)to renumber 17.26 (intro.), 17.26 (2) and 17.26 @renumber and amend 17.26
(1) and 120.42 (1m) (bdp consolidate, renumber and amend 17.26 (1m) (intro.) and (b)p amend 17.26 (3), 120.06
(7) (b) and 120.42 (3); artd create 17.26 (1m) and 120.12 (28) of the statutekating to: filling certainvacancies
on school boards afommon, union high, and unified school districts, requiring a primary for the election of school
boardmembers to certain election districts, and requiring adoption of an apportionment plan after the decennial cen

sus.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTiON 3. 17.26 (1m) (intro.) and (k)f the statutes,
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: ascreated by 2015 tonsin Act .... (this act), are con

solidated renumbered 17.26 (1m) and amended to read:
17.26(1m) If the remaining members of a school

. boarddo not appoint an individual to fill a vacancy under
17 ng?ng)jTaz).a%.i?n(eln) d%gt?f::;létes is renumbered sub. (1g) (a) within 60 days of the date on which the
17.26(1g) (a) nExcept as provided in sub. (1m), in vacancyirst eX|tsrt]s All-of the-follows Igbapp 5’f t(hb) Suhb |

a common, union higher unified school district, by jectto-par-(a), the remaining members of the schoo
appointmentby the remaining members—Eaén boardmay fill the vacancyn accordance with the school

appointeeunder this paragrapbr sub. (Im)shall hold ~ Poard'spolicy under s. 120.12 (28). _

office until a successor is elected and takéis@linder SecTioN 4. 17.26 (1m) of the statutes is created to
s.120.06 (4) or 120.42 (2). When a vacancy occurs in the'€ad:

office of a board member whoiis the last year of his or 17.26(1m) If the remaining membexf the school
her term or Whea Vacancy occurs after the Sprlng e|ec boal’dof a common, ur"on hlgh or Un|f|ed SChOOI d|Str|Ct
tion but on or before the lasti@sday in November in the ~donot appoint an individual to fill a vacancy under sub.
office of a board member whotist in the last year of his ~ (19) (&) within 60 days of the date on which the vacancy
or her term, the successor shall be elected at the nexfirst exists, all of the following apply:

spring election. When a vacancy occurs after the last () If the vacancy is in a unified school district that
Tuesdayin November and on or before the date of the encompassess city with a population greater than 75,000
nextspring election in the fi€e of a board member who butless than 100,000 and that encompasses at letst 2
is not in the last year of his or her term, the successor shallages,the school board president of the unified school
beelected at the 2nd following spring election. district may appoint an individual to fill the vacancy

SecTioN 1. 17.26 (intro.) of the statutes is renum
bered17.26 (1g) (intro.).

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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(b) Subject to pai(a), the remaining memberstag 120.12(28) ScHOOL BOARD VACANCIES. By July 1,
schoolboard may fill thevacancy in accordance with the 2016,adopt a policy omow the school board will fill a
schoolboards policy under s. 120.12 (28). vacancyon the school board if the remaining school

SecTioN 5. 17.26 (1m) (a) of the statutes, as created boardmembers do not fill the vacancy under s. 17.26 (19)
by 2015 Wsconsin Act .... (this act), is repealed. (a) within 60 days of the date on which the vacafisy

SECTION 6. 17.26 (2) of thestatutes is renumbered  exjsts.
17.26(1g) (b). SecTion 11. 120.42 (1m) (b) of the statutes, as

SecTIoN 7. 17.26 (3) of the statutes is amended to createchy 2015 Wisconsin Act 55is renumbered 120.42
read: (1m) (b) (intro.) and amended to read:

17.26(3) Any person selected under sub. (@) (a) 120.42(1m) (b) (intro.) \thin The schooboard
or (1m), upon being notified of his or her selectishall ~ shajladopt a district apportionmeplan that apportions

bedeemed to have accepted the selection unless withinpe territory of the school district into election districts
5 days after notification he or she files with the clerk or pursuanto the representation plan as follows:

directora written refusal to serve.
1. Within 60 days after establishing the representa
SecTION 8. 17.26 (4) of thestatutes is renumbered tion plan under pa(g)—and-deeenmauy—t%epeaneimth
17.26(19) (). 2. Within 60 da
. 2. Within ys after the population count by-cen
o rSEEIS_T'ON 9. 120.06 (7) (b) of thetatutes is amended susblock, established ithe decennial federal census of
: . . population,and maps showing the location and number
120'06.(7) (b) The school board shall require & pri ing of census blocks become available in printed form
mary election if there are more than 2 candidates for any ¢ o the federal government or are published for dis

seaton a 3—-member board or more thaice as many i b i b f this state, thehool beard shall
.
candidatesas there are members to be elected to an''PUtiONDYy an agency ortnis s the

unnumberedschool board of more than 3 members. In €
school districts in which a plan of apportionment of temtewo#th%eheo&%tnebm&&eleeﬁmd@netspu
schoolboard members under s. 120.02 (2), an appertion St@htio-the-representation-plamnd decennially thereaf
mentplan that apportions the territory of the school dis €F .

trict into election districts under s. 120.42 (1m)a plan SecTioN 12. 120.42 (3) of the statutes is amentted
for election of school board members to numbered seatd€ad: _ _ _
hasbeen adopted, the school board shall require-a pri ~ 120.42(3) All vacancies shall be filled by appoint
mary election for particular apportioned areas for which ment,in accordance with s. 17.26-(g) (a) or (1m)
thereare more than twice as many candidates as there are SECTION 13. Effective dates. This acttakes ect on
membersto be elected and for any numbered seat for theday after publication, except as follows:

which there are more than 2 candidates. Where is a (1) ScHooL BOARD PRESIDENT; POWER TO FILL A
primary election it shall be held in conjunction with the VACANCY. The repeal of section 17.26 (1m) (a) of the stat
springprimary. utesand the consolidation, renumbering, and amendment

SecTioN 10. 120.12 (28) of the statutéscreated to  of section 17.26 (1m) (intro.) and (b) e statutes take
read: effecton April 12, 2016.
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